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Family Health Day Outcomes Report 

July 21, 2018 
LEAD HOSTS: Shalimar Community Center & Clinic in the Park • Connect • Screen • Educate 

COMMUNITY PARTNERS:  9 organizations • 114 in-kind hours  
IMPACT: 108 visitors •  1,449 discrete services  • 13 services/visitor 

 

VISITOR NEEDS SURVEY1 

 
Indicators 

% of 
Respondents 

(N=37) 
Average Income <$24,6002 59% 

Average Household Size  5 

Education Level Below High School Diploma  49% 

Adults Reporting Poor or Fair Health Status  22% 

Connections 
CalFresh 
Dental Insurance 
Health Insurance 
Parent Education Classes 
Screenings  
Cholesterol Screening 
Dental Exams 
Glucose Screening 
Vision Screenings 
Education 
Bicycle Helmet Education/ Fitting/Distribution 
Books for Kids 
Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 
Oral Health 
Physical Activity 

 
24% 
27% 
22% 
22% 

 
24% 
30% 
22% 
38% 

 
54% 
46% 
41% 
46% 
38% 

Food Insecurity (Past 12 months)  19% 

Visited a Food Pantry in the Last Month  27% 
1 Data based on a convenience sample at Clinic.2 Not adjusted for family size. 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

SAMPLE OF KEY SERVICES 

 
Categories of Services 

# of 
Services 
Provided 

Child/Adolescent Safety  

Bicycle Helmet Education/Fitting 20 

Bicycle Helmet Distribution 35 

Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 22 

Dental Services  

Dental Screenings 31 

Fluoride Varnish 29 

Early Literacy  

Books 180 

Emotional Health  

Mental Health Counseling 108 

Nutrition & Food  

Monitoring Sugar Content Education & Handouts 55 

Prevention  

Immunization Information 57 

Breast Cancer Awareness Materials 62 

EXAMPLES OF COST SAVINGS:3 

$14/Bicycle Helmet saves $630 in child safety costs 
$38/Booster Seat saves $2,700 in child safety costs 

An oral screening saves $447 over 5 years 

   

$22,050 
IN CHILD 

SAFETY COSTS 

$59,400 
IN CHILD 

SAFETY COSTS 

$13,857 
OVER 

5 YEARS 

 
3 The cost savings is estimated using several different public health 

sources. References available upon request 

 



 

 

 
COLLABORATOR DATA 

 

Collaborator Types of Services 
# of 

Services  
Provided 

Be Aware Foundation Breast Cancer Awareness Materials 
Water Bottles 

62 
62 

Chat with A Doctor (Power of 
Positivity! -POP!) 

Coloring Books 
Community Services Educational Handouts 
Jump Ropes 
Markers 
Mental Health Counseling 
Mental Health Educational Handouts 
Positive Thoughts 

108 
108 
108 
108 
108 
108 
108 

Clinic in the Park Bicycle Helmet Fitting/Education 
Bicycle Helmets Distribution 
Booster Seat Education/Fitting/Distribution 

20 
35 
25 

Healthy Smiles for Kids of Orange 
County 

Dental Educational Materials 
Dental Screenings 
Fluoride Varnish 
Toothbrushes 

27 
31 
29 
60 

Orange County Health Care 
Agency 

Immunization Information 57 

PERC (Pediatric Exercise and 
Genomics Research Center) 

Monitoring Sugar Content Education and 
Handouts 

55 

Social Services Agency CalFresh and MediCal Materials 20 

THINK Together Books 180 

Well Program Mental Health Resources 30 

Grand Total  1,449 
 

 


